DISPLACEMENT TRACKING MATRIX - Nigeria

EMERGENCY TRACKING TOOL (ETT) M

DTM Emergency Tracking Tool (ETT) is deployed to track and provide up-to-date information on sudden displacement and other population movements

ETT Report: No. 73| 27 June - 2 July 2018
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Assessments identified the following main triggers of movements: poor living
conditions (36%), fear of attacks (22%), voluntary relocation (22%), improved /
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Summary of major movements
Yobe Update: Following the recent closure of Pompomari Primary School Camp in Damaturu, Yobe State, over 4,025 IDPs (263 households) who were residents
of the Camp have been affected and are currently in need of shelter. The situation has created a considerable influx of IDPs into Katarko and Buni Yadi areas of
Gujiba LGA, where the IDPs are constructing makeshift shelters on an open ground close to the host community. The IDPs cited fear of insecurity at their various
locations of origin as the major factor preventing them from returning. While DTM assessments are still ongoing in the location, urgent needs assessed so far
include shelter and WASH.

Bama: 1,115 arrivals and 11 departures were recorded in Bama LGA of Borno State. These include 796 arrivals at GSSSS Camp from Soye/Abbaram wards of
Bama, 319 arrivals at Banki Camp from Buduwa/Kumshe wards of Bama, and 11 individuals who left GSSSS Camp for Gwoza LGA. The main movement triggers
include poor living conditions and voluntary relocation.

Numan: 682 arrivals and 80 departures were recorded at Numan LGA of Adamawa State. These include 653 individuals who fled Bare ward of Numan LGA due
to fear of attacks, arriving at Imburu ward of Numan; 29 individuals who arrived at Sabon Pegi ward of Numan LGA from Demsa LGA, on account of fear of
attacks; and 80 individuals who left Sabon Pegi ward of Numan LGA for Yola-North LGA of Adamawa State due to fear of attacks. Many of the affected IDPs are
in urgent need of shelter, food and water.

Gwoza: 551 arrivals were recorded in Gwoza LGA of Borno State. These include 236 arrivals at the Transit Camp in Pulka from Cameroon, 73 arrivals at the Pulka
Transit Camp from surrounding wards, 202 arrivals at Bulabulin/Wakane ward of Gwoza from Hong LGA in Adamawa State and 40 arrivals at Wakane from
Maiduguri. The main movement triggers include poor living conditions and voluntary relocation.

Guzamala: 261 arrivals were recorded in Guzamala LGA of Borno State. The arrivals included people fleeing from recent conflict along Veterinary area of
Monguno LGA and others who left Monguno due to fears of insecurity and poor living conditions.

The depiction and use of boundaries, geographic names, and related data shown on maps and
included in this report are not warranted to be error free nor do they imply judgment on the legal
status of any territory, or any endorsement or acceptance of such boundaries by IOM.

IOM'’s Emergency Tracking Tool (ETT) is deployed in Nigeria's northeastern states.
Only Local Government Areas (LGAs) in which the IDP population changed since
the latest DTM round of assessments are represented in this report. The data has
been collected by DTM staff deployed at the locations listed and cross-checked
with the partners present on the ground.



Table 1. Details of movements by locations of assessment and locations of arrival/departure - only movements with more than 30 persons are listed below

Tracking location Arriving from/Departing to Movement Details

State

LGA

ADAMAWA DEMSA

BORNO

MADAGALI
MICHIKA

MUBI NORTH
NUMAN

YOLA NORTH

ASKIRA/UBA
BAMA

DIKWA
GUZAMALA
GWOZA
HAWUL
JERE

MAFA

MAGUMERI

MOBBAR
MONGUNO

NGALA

Ward
NASSARAWO
MADAGALI

GARTA
YELWA
IMBURU
SABON PEGI

GWADABAWA
JAMBUTU
CHULL/RIMIRGO
BUDUWA

SHEHURI

DIKWA CENTRAL

GOWURAM
MAIRARI
BULABULIN/WAKANE

PULKA/BOKKO
DOMCHABA
DUSUMAN
MAFA
GAJIGANNA 1

DAMASAK
MONGUNO

NGALA

For more information or to report an alert, please contact:

Henry Kwenin, DTM Project Coordinator: hkwenin@iom.int | +234 9038852524
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State
ADAMAWA
ADAMAWA
BORNO
ADAMAWA
BORNO
ADAMAWA
ADAMAWA

ADAMAWA
ADAMAWA
BORNO
BORNO

CAMEROON
BORNO

BORNO

BORNO
BORNO
ADAMAWA
BORNO
CAMEROON
BORNO
BORNO
BORNO
BORNO

NIGER REPUBLIC
BORNO

CAMEROON
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Humanitarian Aid
And Civil Protection

LGA
NUMAN
MADAGALI
GWOZA
SONG
GWOZA
NUMAN
DEMSA
YOLA NORTH

NUMAN
NUMAN
ASKIRA/UBA
BAMA

MARWA (CAMEROON)
BAMA

BAMA

DIKWA

MONGUNO
MONGUNO

HONG

MAIDUGURI

MARWA (CAMEROON)
DAMBOA

MAFA

MAFA

KONDUGA

NGANZAI

DIFFA (NIGER REPUBLIC)
GUZAMALA

KUKAWA

MARWA (CAMEROON)

Fouad Diab, Emergency Coordinator: fdiab@iom.int | +234 9075070001

Ward

IMBURU

BEBEL
BULABULIN/WAKANE -
ZUMO

WAKANE

BARE

NASSARAWO
GWADABAWA -
JAMNUTU -
SABON PEGE

SABON PEGE

MUSSA

BUDUWA, KOTEAMBE
BUDUWA,KUMSHE, GULL
KUMSHE,ANDARA

MORA

ABBARAM

BOMARI

GULUMBA

SOYE

BOMARI

BOBOSHE

MONGUNO

MONGUNO

UBA

MAISANDARI

KIRAWA

SABON GARI -
GAWA

GAWA

AUNO

GAJIRAM

SHETTIMARI

GOWURAM

KEKENO -
WAZA

Arrival
36
37

31
49
653
29

49
31
25
53
45
43
178
190
298
51
257
55
69
231
30
189
40
236

51
115
77
38
95
126

85

Departure

100

49
31

34

25

DTM information products: http://nigeria.iom.int/dtm
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